PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Li-Fang Wang	03/17/2011
Shuo-Li Sun	03/17/2011
Yu-Lun Lo	03/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 100, Shih-Chuan 1st Road
Internal Address:	Sanmin District
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13848917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 704-444-11

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039088/431396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Balts
Signature:	/TimothyJ.Balts/

04/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502315740

Date:

source=431396ASSIGN#page1.tif

REEL: 030241 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valual acknowledged, the undersigned,	ble consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) LI-FANG WANG, SHUO-LI SUN and Y	U-LUN LO
HÉREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	
(2) KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY	
• • — • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	IIN DISTRICT, KAOHSIUNG CITY 807, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er	ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	he application for United States Letters Patent
entitled	
(4) HYBRID SUPERPARAMAGNETIC IRC	
POLYETHYLENIMINE AS A MAGNE	FOPLEX FOR GENE TRANSFECTION
which application was:	Marack 17 2011
(a) executed by the undersigned on	(5a) March 17, 2011
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No.	
	Patents which may be granted on said application,
and any and all extensions, divisions, reiss	sues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said
	ll benefits under all international conventions for
the protection of industrial property and ar	
	that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and
interest or its designee.	to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
	r agreed that, when requested, without charge to
but at the expense of said Assignee, the un	ndersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent ap	plications; execute all rightful other papers; and
generally do everything possible which sa	id Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
securing and maintaining patent protection	as provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
17/3/2011	Lo Jas Wang LI-FANG WANG
17/3/2011	Shuo-LiSun SHUO-LI SUN
17/2/2011	Yu-lun Lo YU-LUN LO
WITNESSES:	
· · ·	
•	

PATENT
REEL: 030241 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 04/18/2013